Department of Education

and Training . .
Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 5799
Outcome 30 Grants for Higher Education Program Y ear 2026
Assistance
Program Commonwealth Grant Scheme Sub Program Basic Grant Amount
Component Demand Driven Higher Education Section $16410
Courses Advance

Deter mination of Advances made under Section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 on
account of amounts expected to become payable under Division 33 of the Act (Demand Driven Higher

Education Cour ses Advance - 2026)

I, JESSICA HARTMANN, DETERMINE that:

under section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003, that an advance is to be made to the Higher
Education Providerslisted in column 1 on account of an amount that is expected to become payable under

section 33-5 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003,

AND | DETERMINE:

the amount in column 4 is the amount of advance to be made to the relevant Higher Education Provider listed

oppositein column 1.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3
State/Territory I nstitution Amounts of Financial Variation
Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 0 6,010,555
Charles Sturt University 0 9,126,145
Macquarie University 0 2,040,249
Southern Cross University 0 4,354,837
The University of New England 0 4,696,180

Column 4
Revised Amounts of
Financial Assistance

6,010,555
9,126,145
2,040,249
4,354,837
4,696,180
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The University of New South Wales
The University of Newcastle

The University of Sydney
University of Technology Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)
Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT

University)

Swinburne University of Technology
The University of Melbourne
Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology

Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Notre Dame Australia
The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)
Adelaide University

The Flinders University of South Australia
TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University
TOTAL Australia

O O O O o O O O O o o o o o O O O O o O O O O o o

o

1,907,594
9,986,536
3,438,900
1,651,017
5,178,029
5,904,487

4,102,781
1,214,772
2,639,481
2,697,512
1,071,814

2,611,922
1,856,433
1,167,446

7,109,598
6,949,433
6,657,523
6,382,457
4,800,301
5,149,738
3,922,595

3,359,794
2,313,177
1,989,737
1,039,864
1,244,069

5,502,796
3,025,658

4,300,644

3,678,664

2,124,292

1,082,057

142,289,087
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Variation Reason

Initial 2026 Advance as approved in EC25-003839
Approved by JESSICA HARTMANN on 16 December 2025 at 15:43:29

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 18
December 2025 05:00:32
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